
Office of Employment and Compensation Team Assignments 

Ade’Leaka Gore, – Director Human Capital Client Services (HCCS) 

 (21304) AGore@doc.gov  

Acting Director OEC 

Paris Bryant (20653) pbryant@doc.gov 

Human Resources Specialists 

Shawn Blain (21071) SBlain@doc.gov 

CFO/ASA 
NTIA 
*FirstNet
OPOG
OS/OHRM

Back‐up: Sheila Moore 

Naima Headley (22686) NHeadley@doc.gov 

ITA/I&A 
ITA/OCFAO 
ITA/OCIO 
OFEQ 

IO 

Back‐up: Stephanie Maxwell 

Stephanie Maxwell (22367) SMaxwell@doc.gov 

EDA OSY 
OCIO ITA‐
DUS 

Back‐up: Naima Headley 

Sheila Moore (23060) SMoore2@doc.gov 

BIS 
OGC **Non‐Attorney Recruitments 
OFM 
ITA/E&C 
ESO 

Back‐up: Shawn Blain 

Tiffany Scott TScott@doc.gov 

OCR 
OAM 
OB 
ITA/GM * will be working closely with Naima 
Headley 

Back‐up: Larry McCrary/Paris Bryant 

Classification/ Desk Audits 

Larry McCrary (Contract Support) lmccrary@doc.gov 

MBDA* partnered with Tiffany Scott 

Benefits Specialists 

Charlene Gantt (22536) CGantt@doc.gov  

NTIA 

First Net 

EDA 

Karen Brown (28065) KBrown3@doc.gov  

ITA 

BIS 

Sonita Stacker (25259) SStacker@doc.gov  

OS 

MBDA 


